CEM DESfire EV2/EV3
Smartcard
Pre-personalised
Contactless Smart Card
The CEM DESFire 13.56MHz read/write contactless smart card
can be used for a range of different applications from access
control to other applications such as cashless vending and
public transportation. Using a standardised Mifare Application

johnsoncontrols.comwww.cemsys.com
Specifications
Ordering Information
Typical Maximum Read Range
S700 DESFire reader 5cm
Emerald DESFire reader 5cm
sPass DESFire reader 5cm
Dimensions 2.127” x 3.375” x 0.033” max (5.40 x 8.57 x 0.084 cm) Can be carried with credit
cards in a wallet or purse. Use with a strap and clip as a photo ID badge
Weight 0.20oz (5.7 g)
Card Construction Thin, flexible polyvinyl chloride (PVC) laminate
Operating Temperature -13° to 122° F (-25° to 50° C)
Operating Frequency 13.56 MHz
Transaction Time 89 ms typical
Baud Rate High data rates according to ISO / IEC 14443-4 106 to 848 Kbit/s
Write Endurance 500,000 cycles
Data Retention 10 years
Memory Type EEPROM, read/write
Photo ID Compatible
Cards are supplied blank. However customers can print directly onto the card with
a direct image or thermal transfer printer. For custom pre-printed artwork contact
CEM Systems for prices.
Durability Strong, flexible, and resistant to cracking and breaking
Description 13.56 MHz contactless smart card
Product Code Description
CRD/218/004 CEM DESFire Card 4k byte – 3DES encryption
CRD/218/008 CEM DESFire Card 8k byte – 3DES encryption
CRD/218/U04 CEM DESFire EV2 Card 4k byte – AES-128-bit encryption
CRD/218/U08 CEM DESFire EV2 Card 8k byte – AES-128-bit encryption
© 2024 Johnson Controls. All rights reserved. CE1522-DS-202412-R01-HS-EN
Visit cemsys.com or follow us @CEM Systems